Data are daily return on oil and S&P TSX, ranging from Jan 3, 2000 to Dec 31, 2015 (4021 observations).

129

Ph.D. Dissertation - Azam Shamsi Zamenjani McMaster - Finance

 0

 0.05

 0.1

 0.15

 0.2

 0.25

-8 -6 -4 -2  0  2  4  6  8

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

TSX

Contemporaneous Effect in DPM

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

 0

 0.05

 0.1

 0.15

 0.2

 0.25

 0.3

-8 -6 -4 -2  0  2  4  6  8

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

TSX

Contemporaneous Effect in MGARCH-BEKK

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

-12

-10

-8

-6

-4

-2

 0

 2

-8 -6 -4 -2  0  2  4  6  8

L
o
g

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

TSX

Log pdf

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

-12

-10

-8

-6

-4

-2

 0

 2

-8 -6 -4 -2  0  2  4  6  8

L
o
g

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

TSX

Log pdf

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

Figure 4.6: Risk Scenario Analysis when the market is highly volatile (14/10/2008). Contemporaneous
spillover effect from a ±10% shock in oil market return to the conditional density of the S&P TSX. Data
are daily return on oil and S&P TSX, ranging from Jan 3, 2000 to Dec 31, 2015 (4021 observations).

130

Ph.D. Dissertation - Azam Shamsi Zamenjani McMaster - Finance

 0

 0.1

 0.2

 0.3

 0.4

 0.5

 0.6

 0.7

 0.8

-3 -2 -1  0  1  2  3

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

TSX

Contemporaneous Effect in DPM

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

 0

 0.1

 0.2

 0.3

 0.4

 0.5

 0.6

 0.7

 0.8

 0.9

 1

-3 -2 -1  0  1  2  3

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

TSX

Contemporaneous Effect in MGARCH-BEKK

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

-12

-10

-8

-6

-4

-2

 0

 2

-3 -2 -1  0  1  2  3
L
o
g

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

TSX

Log pdf

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

-12

-10

-8

-6

-4

-2

 0

 2

-3 -2 -1  0  1  2  3

L
o
g

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

TSX

Log pdf

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

Figure 4.7: Risk Scenario Analysis when the market is calm (15/01/2015). Comparing the contempora-
neous spillover effect from a ±10% shock in oil market return to the conditional density of the S&P TSX
derived from the DPM model and the benchmark model. Data are daily return on oil and S&P TSX, ranging
from Jan 3, 2000 to Dec 31, 2015 (4021 observations).

131

Ph.D. Dissertation - Azam Shamsi Zamenjani McMaster - Finance

 0

 0.05

 0.1

 0.15

 0.2

 0.25

-8 -6 -4 -2  0  2  4  6  8

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

TSX

Contemporaneous Effect

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

 0

 0.05

 0.1

 0.15

 0.2

 0.25

 0.3

-8 -6 -4 -2  0  2  4  6  8

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

TSX

h=1

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

 0

 0.05

 0.1

 0.15

 0.2

 0.25

 0.3

-8 -6 -4 -2  0  2  4  6  8

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

TSX

h=5

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

 0

 0.05

 0.1

 0.15

 0.2

 0.25

 0.3

 0.35

-8 -6 -4 -2  0  2  4  6  8

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

TSX

h=22

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

Figure 4.8: Risk Scenario Analysis when the market is highly volatile (14/10/2008). Propagation of a
±10% shock in oil market return to the conditional density of the S&P TSX in the semiparametric model.
Data are daily return on oil and S&P TSX, ranging from Jan 3, 2000 to Dec 31, 2015 (4021 observations).
The first plot on top left shows the contemporaneous spillover effect of ±10% in oil market on the TSX
market. The second plot on top right shows the lagged spillover effect of ±10% in oil market on the TSX
market after one day (h=1). The third and fourth plots show the lagged spillover effect of ±10% in oil

[…]

Figure 4.16: Realized conditional density. Data are daily return on oil and S&P 500, ranging from Jan 3,
2000 to Dec 31, 2015 (3965 observations).

138

Ph.D. Dissertation - Azam Shamsi Zamenjani McMaster - Finance

 0

 0.02

 0.04

 0.06

 0.08

 0.1

 0.12

-15 -10 -5  0  5  10  15

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

S&P 500

Contemporaneous Effect in DPM

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

 0

 0.02

 0.04

 0.06

 0.08

 0.1

 0.12

 0.14

-15 -10 -5  0  5  10  15

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

S&P 500

Contemporaneous Effect in MGARCH-BEKK

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

-8

-6

-4

-2

 0

-15 -10 -5  0  5  10  15

L
o
g

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

S&P 500

Log pdf

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

-8

-6

-4

-2

 0

-15 -10 -5  0  5  10  15

L
o
g

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

S&P 500

Log pdf

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

Figure 4.17: Risk Scenario Analysis when the market is highly volatile (15/10/2008). Contemporaneous
spillover effect from a ±10% shock in oil market return to the conditional density of the S&P 500. Data are
daily return on oil and S&P 500, ranging from Jan 3, 2000 to Dec 31, 2015 (3965 observations).

139

Ph.D. Dissertation - Azam Shamsi Zamenjani McMaster - Finance

 0

 0.1

 0.2

 0.3

 0.4

 0.5

 0.6

 0.7

-4 -2  0  2  4

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

S&P 500

Contemporaneous Effect in DPM

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

 0

 0.1

 0.2

 0.3

 0.4

 0.5

 0.6

 0.7

-4 -2  0  2  4

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

S&P 500

Contemporaneous Effect in MGARCH-BEKK

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

-12

-10

-8

-6

-4

-2

 0

 2

-4 -2  0  2  4

L
o
g

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

S&P 500

Log pdf

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

-12

-10

-8

-6

-4

-2

 0

 2

-4 -2  0  2  4

L
o
g

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

S&P 500

Log pdf

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

Figure 4.18: Risk Scenario Analysis when the market is calm (31/12/2013). Comparing the contempo-
raneous spillover effect from a ±10% shock in oil market return to the conditional density of the S&P 500
derived from the DPM model and the benchmark model. Data are daily return on oil and S&P 500, ranging
from Jan 3, 2000 to Dec 31, 2015 (3965 observations).

140

Ph.D. Dissertation - Azam Shamsi Zamenjani McMaster - Finance

 0

 0.02

 0.04

 0.06

 0.08

 0.1

 0.12

-15 -10 -5  0  5  10  15

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

S&P 500

Contemporaneous Effect

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

 0

 0.02

 0.04

 0.06

 0.08

 0.1

 0.12

-15 -10 -5  0  5  10  15

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

S&P 500

h=1

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

 0

 0.02

 0.04

 0.06

 0.08

 0.1

 0.12

-15 -10 -5  0  5  10  15

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

S&P 500

h=5

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

 0

 0.02

 0.04

 0.06

 0.08

 0.1

 0.12

 0.14

-15 -10 -5  0  5  10  15

C
o
n
d
.

D
e
n
s
i
t
y

S&P 500

h=22

10% shock
-10% shock
No shock

Figure 4.19: Risk Scenario Analysis when the market is highly volatile (15/10/2008). Propagation of a
±10% shock in oil market return to the conditional density of the S&P 500 in the semiparametric model.
Data are daily return on oil and S&P 500, ranging from Jan 3, 2000 to Dec 31, 2015 (3965 observations).
The first plot on top left shows the contemporaneous spillover effect of ±10% in oil market on the S&P 500
market. The second plot on top right shows the lagged spillover effect of ±10% in oil market on the S&P
500 market after one day (h=1). The third and fourth plots show the lagged spillover effect of ±10% in oil